chair= seating for 
1) 33,35 8 7 56 2 

12 

112 
Outrigger Canoes 
Storage 37 9 24 216 1 

N/A 
216 

39 71 3,263.5 

2 .1 Pay, at the Department of Land and Natural Resources Fiscal Office, P.O. 
Box 621, Honolulu, Hawai'i 96809, monthly rent in the sum of ONE 
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY AND 05/100 DOLLARS 
($1,320.05) payable in advance by the first of each and every month. 

2.2 Upon obtaining the written authorization from the City described in 
paragraph 1.2 above, the monthly rent mentioned in paragraph A.2.1 , 
shall be adjusted to SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($6,300.00) or 3% of the gross monthly revenues, whichever i 

the greater. "Gross monthly revenues" means all income and revenue 
derived from the sale of all goods and services sold in, upon or from any 
part of the Premises by the Permittee. 

2.3 Submit to the State within one month after the expiration of each full